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THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATes'.l_';'}_-

The 24h March, 1947. .

[

- ——————

Proceadings of the Bihar Legislative Assembly assembled under the provisions of the Government of Indla Aot, 1935. :

The Assembly met in the Assémbly Chamber at Patna on Mohdé&, ) the 24th March, 1947, at 11-30 ‘A, the Hon'ble the Speaker; .

- Mr. Vindhyeshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Cheir. °

 — ———— ———

SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.
RAID OF THE SASARAM THANA CONGRESS COMMITTEE BY THR POLICH.

11. Mr. JAGANNATH SINGH : Will the Hon'ble Prime Minister be pleased to state— : o

) whether it is & fact that Sasaram Thana Congress Office in the - .
district of Shahabad was raided by the local police during the night of the -
14th March, 1947 and two Congress workers were arrested without amy ..
justification ; : - : B

b) whether it is a fact that Mr. Abbas, Sub-Inspector of Police -
demanded from tho Secretary at the point of pistol -certain papers which

e

concerned the charge of bribery against Cruelty to Animal Inspector;

o) if answer to clauses (a) and (b) be in the affirmative, what action Qovornment propose to take against the officers responsible for said " conduct ? : T 5

The Hon’hle Mr. SR KRISHNA SINHA : (2) The matter is under a judicial enquiry by a Magistrate, following a complaint by Jai Singh and Kirtan Singh of Sasaram, and Geveromont are, theiefore, not in a p'ositioi to answer this question at present. i -

o

(b) This question is also the subject of a Magisterial enquiry and the report of the enquiring Magistrate has not yet been received. -
(¢) In viow of answers to (4) and (b), the question does not arisea this stage. ‘ ' -

—— . et

CONVERSION OF BIHARI HINDUS TO 31Kl RELIGION. . '
12 Dr. SACHCHIDANANDA SINHA: Wil the Hon'blo the Prime:

Minister be pleased to state— ,

(a) if the attontion of Government has been drawn to the announce ;
mont in the press that no less than 10,000 Bihari Hindus bed -Jately become Sikbs, and if 80, whethor Government have any reliable informas;
tion ou the subjoct ; . S
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| UNDESIRABILITY OF 'SPENDING HUGESUM OF MONEY
- ON THE MASS LITERACY SCHME.

MR. LAKSHMI NARAYAN SUDHANSHU: s wdie,

st Sa% WA A ﬁrﬁr#ﬂ?iqm;%f‘aq;h ST R AR
| fr o & e A ¥ o v Y wwArAA

THE, HON’BLE THE SPEAKER: 9gi 51q 91 S8t

%1 st ( Cut motion ) &7 T fifw | A n

MR. LAKSHMI - NARAYAN ‘SVDHANSHU: ¥ 3@
That the .provisioh of Rs. 2, 98, 953 tfor the “Mass

Literacy works” be omitted.

( T discuss the undesirability of spending é'uchva. huge -
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sum. on the scheme in view of the pooreturn which the -

people get from it. )

W FAR T waa H AW ALY %fa@'{m s

At (Mass literacy) % @asr 3 framt @< #¢ <@ ¥ &% agaa

R i B ane At wgmar g1 Hagad wEw s saw s
IR AT AT, WHT IEF A gL Ay B e o
W g W % far @ o @ Y Sy geee § Swar w

. Y @y 7 qEwar ¥ SN S TOY A gUY T FR g6 SR

¥ 9ff ¥-fre m=s A @ fem e EF@ Y| Few WREH @

F1 7 o aeE ¥ 9@ O § IR 9 qI8 ¥ SER TAar TiEw,
T qF FEd aww qE | R Red Rl § swer dug
AR Hr @ ag dwaw g TN gw @ w T e it
oS At T Tl & AT B ¥, T wrgLar ( Mass literacy )

it off IT g | g@ We ¥ AT G § % ag o i aw
(\Massliteracy)mﬂﬂ' W*ﬁ'?ﬁt{t%ﬁq; m%a—g’fqm

[

| wiTmIg g ¥ AR TE R e aga S wrEREE

qEgait ux R e fe Snit Wil |reear ( Mass literacy ) |

WY B Aw d TS IERT D, e
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- eed AR AR YT | T A W og@AR,. AT SﬁE ﬁmfr ¥

: --'ahm:@m%@aﬁﬁ@ﬂﬁ@ﬂ%amwammaﬁs

Y ol B T Y e SR SR ag g™ Rear o g
© ) ¥ st argan € s e s A of 3 faa g e fear
TR AT T Y 9@ WA A ety wmw
. (¥ S ufAT intensive ulﬁnﬁ-%ﬁtaﬁ‘wm%m:, F B RRTd @ TR 1 ™A A owuw g ¥ intensive
&% ¥ T e B Rawrear Sl Ry ) awt woos am |
# weat Y@A At ¥ o wA el ma A afgu A
ot At R TET o T ¥ | S A e o gat fer
R @y da FTRE TR AR L, ww A wgv oy dga ¥ Mgy SR A ¥ Tiwer day v AmE R
AT Y Ea Ee S SR g, 59 % fow WY Wewam
AT A Y AEF WA § TR G BB o o 31 gwhw
IE IR AL A TG | T IR g5 W ggwn
AR LTI T WA D W T A qard ) v
' “intensive area ¥, wIgf 93 98 Tg-fuw@ WA ¥, S oy 7S T T

T W, oo dq, awed g B N {0t ¥ z@a T
g Q¥ % aga W Aot gt aTg Tg ) et ¥ s F ey
atg ¥ wy e € e Ruat WR wwew wdy sy A
‘@i Esa§ R sg A @ Tga sawgr v T@E T |
 Fga I A A T G g m st ¥, 5w

SRk T

, TR Alar T FT T T AR e gk sy o
¥ 1 ol o @ 9 T SR aw o b g

ST A TR RN 1 g g

iy AT =TT W w1 o D A

A ' ' ' ET N Srewe
LW q KT WIS aF AT qgeg fpar ) §H§§gt§ﬁ§nﬁ:' et ( Mass litoracy ) 51 stgva Mgt aw vy
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& - fpen s o QA wamda: 98 WO aF vfwaradi ¥
1% 3t 7 =Flaa T S e 9iffs e Tifge F4ihe Saar
g A 9T EA-FE BT GHd g M FL § | agiaw T
AR fygem ¥ 9 g & o guew @it 99§ wEwe
. 9Ed &% T, NS T STEYRE T4 5@ & A9 e

 wm W W ae W AR TEd Y giRarE 1 @ wa #

UF WS Q- Y, YAEY TEH F @ 2 TH UgISW W garar
e g ), 9ga wed @ f [t oAt faad s =i oimy
P eme 3 ST WT THIG WA I A Tg S ¢ Br Ryt
aTg ¥ ANt I qOeETer fawrdt S M 9§ 1Y gre| R e
¥ 1 e} 9ga A |1 ugd ¥ G} aga o Feavat w1 g ot @
- gEn ¥ | W g wna B e wratar an aqan es fevmw
- F ¥ fe & A $@ % T, o em AT AT R g gl e
997 # REEr see SReaae a8 fFar eqsl qEadd ¥ g
T GAFAT € | NAET W a7 & 05 gy F g  gwwa (Poblicity)
gt ( Information ) framrsft fae ge ¥ YW sm swr -

- fge Rrad Ygrat § SR At & ifsw fogn w ol s
ST GH | JGT T A ar o1, T 91 S AEN @0 Tha § arew
N @ M ANS Fag ¥ I 9 & FHAl § | QA B SAAC
st 5 v awRes S AT qu R, SA% Iq A ids RafaFEr o
¥, wrirs Rafo a , 9@ 99 FN ¥, A% TdSd A, |
SAE AR FAT Y | g EP AL H SR HS W TwHrQ Awl
L R s B @ T E, fRANT T S QW R Wy
 YH T AN Y, S ATA T AW ¥ qET HC JQE AT YA
frz o o ¥ =i dasht Ao F ouzed W wee ag A wd.
- St ¥ 1 gwt ad ag S ¥ B it agw @ wwe aeg 0
C ATy oy AE Aigw Frdr AR afy) ¥ ammEs et ¥ @@ wT gl ihtensive area ¥, IW yraqrATy Wren S
. sl =ifrar fowr ) =i § awwar § f5 e wy Swre .

T wfreroaa | W RIS A eAse ¥

Intensive mass lieteracy F1 wrar I@ = ¥, R gt dr @® it ar ¥ o S FEE, B ST A R o A e o @
A Y| ot T W AW rww ol B MR CE
. W g N W AL A Wrfes arear (mass literaoy)

§ t
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1 Ryafra TaRTEt qa TwET R afed freit WH e e
g ot Ay fe ag fReafear @ 0w 0% wwm @) §

Sar € B JEr & Ten el o g W am At wryy
- |IE W O I wEAn whes an SR | RfeT s
C W@ WAR W @R aﬁ{a‘raﬁqﬁmi‘faﬁﬁ,%

( compulsory education ) Ht& =T g 3 ¥ TETT W

T T THA L | S R+ gww ggm Wy a TTY

Fer:ger foar | wref fren siferand ), a8t o frgw Wy DTy
T SR W W € TR W T = T T

o

¥ oitx ¥, guwar ¥ e THT BT a1t T
AR H AR A FAT e | agen ey AUES TR

S safaq fear STaT 3 @ IR AT gawd Ry 9B Wy
. W § IY AW ST 9T Y gaX 5 v AT wahe
AfTET % ITET FHAW F IER W T8 AR Y %ﬁmwgmgﬁ

91d EIN AT FTHFIR 36 T WA BT TR g ey
IA & T FT9 ag | IR Jwar SATET @ R ST gy
s # 9 Pft Frw s R A RS AT ( mass

" litéracy ) %7 HWT S@T We¥ | A [WA R wgar oy Sﬁt?’;qg'}

5{?{?:{?&#?%%@&%%5@%1

RAISAHIB BUNDI RAM ORAON: S S
& Mass literacy 3 feams Fre ¥ fre et wer gan € 9w gan fSraf 3 <y Mass literacy & <=t &5t FHET M T @zﬁ%

- 9 9% gofes sl s dvawan Y, vawy
- & | Mass literacy %7 w1a0 gy ﬁ{qoéi%{ EL Y s{?&a’;ﬂ TR

qar § W A www a g &mrcoﬁ:fﬂf' education & T | TAR T W AT R wx g ﬁ%ﬁ
T ARF T FE T ED o Ay my ¥ N o

A ¥ | 59 a<E @ Mass literacy & 3y e gy ?'gﬁgaﬂ

¥ SR% Sa% TR AN B Mass Jiteracy centpq

S ¥ .
gl JIAT AT TR EA BT SN | T W m“lg
e ¥ 93w | faaan dwn Masso literacy 3 g ifm% T 3 N
Compulsory education # &< firar sy ar =it W - @;
Compulsory education B INY @y AT 9y e 7 E“"T:‘
T R W T F& 19 wa’iﬁﬁmﬁ:ﬁm% '

@gq‘gaﬁl ad m%%ﬁ JIIT Mass laitell'acy,qt :g?;;

TR IW A T IQH
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T SH Compulsm yleducatlon ¥ @9 fFHar s ar 39St I O

: @?ﬁl g A d wew @9 Tu W ¥ f‘msnsn% =T 599
A qg¥ ¥ i AuAt sEE 1 FodW ST RSl gen N
. :rmg'(ﬁ oiift @G 9@t ATl Rl AR D YT F TWET T

T A F TATH ETHT?&ETQTWW@TITI guﬁr\zqgmaaﬁ;

%ﬁmﬁﬁa AT ApaaS— | ‘ -

o THE HON'BLE THE SPEAKER: Order, order. sift
. @ T WY SEW diF @rE @ur @0 raaa%l T @@ o

Compulsory education %;% & gHal % gm T A9 aa-[
. gFa ¥ |

RAI SAHEB BUNDI RAM ORAON: wre feydt (Mass htelacy)irf‘aamacm@%rﬁrmmw% ara%m%l g% Qi ﬁqgﬁ%ﬁﬁa’rﬂmmw AT S W SAF AeHl B

T FTRR A AR | N A A WE SAw = RFE

%Q%%ﬁta”rgﬁm% Pﬁiﬂ%gaﬁﬁ WY | g A
a’r‘ama'i%liaé‘rm%’rm FT AW T HA] SSRAT| THSET
FRa TR E I FErarar ar sgar) = a"mm arar%q—«rr?r
ﬁ@amﬁi‘ﬁ%ﬂm FATT S |- :

(MR DHANRAJ SHARMA : gv:fﬁ' arqa T Fwar 4

P RAI SAHEB BUNDI RAM ORAON: F0 wAE eﬁﬂ@
N %mMasshtelacyirGﬁ W] R E U A A wgE H A
. ﬁfa%usrm—-{% e ¥F@ @i =TS9 g 3 @t e s
- wdEd S A 9ga W awend @ awh ¥ | 3aarz”rﬂm
ﬁwmmmgl

" ( Pandit Budhinath Jha rose to speak. )

THE HON'BLE THE SPEAKER: Order, order. In -
_ view of cut-motion No. 574 having been moved, the moving of the next motion, viz. No. 575 is rendered nugatory as itis -
sibstantially identical But I may allow Mr. Dip Narayan™
. Sinha who has given mnotice of that cut-motion to speak’
~ On the former motion. Mr, Budhinath Jhe may first speak. . ‘
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. PANDIT BUDHINATHIHA: su@ wdred, Mess literacy
L Borew ¥ g e o soiveg_ guig & S wEE W
. oEiT U TeNTY SOW GWgA Y ¥ WY § @gt gl -

Literacy & ate® $19g g@U @ & T gL TEF # Ig

CgEuEE Y| g AT AR fo ¥ Swew WEHg A d
. gEEM AR T ¥ T E AT G W gH 5 3@ M GA
. WEL T IR Y g aw 95 g g a1 S ¥ a9 R

Nl abvs sETH it St § et A W @ e
frgam Yoo vm v o ! oft gF AR T

are 79 = =fig wrE, TARE M gRIN A IEF
" fo TEeT: AW & @l 3@ axg ¥ Coogratulatory telegrams -
= 5 Rogema ¥ a¥ frer ® f W N g 3N oy
gl R wwaw awgw gR A Tt g qd

gt gt 1 TN e B 9y gen A FERal $ e R W

T ST TR A o5 e SRR | g e AT AT

% et g ST TW gTergh Dnf e R [} adwR @

IICW I & & FU T @ T AR Tawee T JeT S gaine -’

- ST AT A W G A A e wews aERd G wedn

. gFAT ¥ W aEl % W A 3 Ay ‘ g
fra gt % W T ia@:ﬁm SR o wwar

far =he iR & 5 a7 A s € | A SwAT S
aoreat gt fs g Mass literacy =1 %1 g9 awg BT 2 AR

T4 T et 9 9aTarg g aag e 3 Redt gut W ae
s ft gen o | gE¥ e T mragtain.%ggm ol

R e | 3 staiiee & AN S B W o are o

AT IR ARET T = ML

WIE[ AT v
ST ¥t & intensive mass literacy At 3 T = m:i%mﬂ" a0

e R s ot Pt ot o o

T TR GIX D AW AR Al o P 'wwaw

' % & Fred

st 3 F qEed F R s S g %W%T“:;:%ﬁ
wrw & s 5 R snafdt w1 w0 @ e i T T
EIom P AW qwEd X A | o o TE 5 1 '

ﬁm;ﬁ'@%ﬁwmﬁm%l@maga?%' ™

% R et & Rt ag w0 iy o & o
fearédvs ¥t avw & A fegrom Ak ¥ %mg%:g;:% g%l

S AT FO A AR | ﬁ@{ﬁ{-ﬁﬁsa ATHY ¥ qAwR

7
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ot T X | SA B BT FEAT 6 gy @S S A 9y |

T FIS TR AT THE D T IR0 | A I B A IAATATAGR Y -

Faw SN W T anaT ¥ e AT & | SO Ner g ff s9%

. wwed ¥ FE R gholt grw @ Y it g RS smEfe

A AT H TF AT FHAA LT T A FEA & 5 WH OR

W Fmat AfigE ¥ Y wwary B §w uiw smefEit S ae

RN I TAIEA L WK 3§ FW B N a@ T a2

StT =T W TART ST TG Y S FIAnn F oI Al F R wwad % fre 9g I far sar § St additional sraest

o IRt 9E UF, 97 1A & | o 3 fow wA ¥ wwaw few

g YIRS | R A AR AR gMF A Aw -

Jend frgg FWM R AR Ja@ B FF w@E A qfeA T o3l R R T I AT § 98 SEH! i’ﬁsi?ﬁe%l Tae

& YexEfe TnaT ¥ B RN A WA T G SN,

TR | gWiAy ¥ SAwr W g sgw W T FTIXE

¥ SO Nt e AT TEAEF T FE A FA | X TE@IL

% Refizwe FraFET A AT BE WHATE | Tg Intensive area ¥ 1® -

R Rl o fr qarary w8 Send T dmaew ¥

SR IRAT W T HCAT TS e Ant A% e ) SEEN

Tt A orda ¢ R T =i} o 0T ged fen | @S

N I1q N TH AL FEFHA ML AAK § A M ARE "

. wlwwds whwr @ I ged of e feddewm
Fraae ol g | @At waRE ¥ geer ge few y @few o
wliraft | AINA J@ww F FW gAR JEd Wt

TH QA FORH TQ AW A FW Y| gAY gramA I L

s g w@ ¥ 1 ars St § aw weard) R ¥

o g A rar & B 3w Qe R wmar | ahw Q@
FHT 5 g Tk ST B ARG T WA Y | e A B gt

T gHEH WY S ST J@gM AT 3@ A swweAT

AT ST ISaE LAl TgT ¥ R 9T JFEAT AW WHAT

T Y A F A A W T EIA T

. ﬁ%ﬂmwﬁilm@@ﬁm@maﬁa%lswaﬁw
. = ¥ A TR ARG wroieTd ¥ [fpa A warEfeaa et AT &, S T FIATAT AT WY 9% W AG & ghar |
%lm%mﬂﬁﬁmilgﬁaﬁ%%ﬁaa@a@ﬂ -,


.‘va?‘-t"l"%\'ﬁ'g'ﬂﬁﬁqfa'%WEt REAN g "l FET

L ey ar R Ewm R @ ) AT 5
et R T R Y W g e ot 6
: gqmm%aﬁﬁaﬁm FT Ryt T | TH THRS §

e o g 1% & FAits 75 39 a4 ¥ o @ § e el
2% s AR Y | M wEX T waww 95 At ¢ B omew R

s  afT S T w1 At aUw ¥l afy e e7 9 TR

< T A & 9% FA N § 1 79 T ¥ 5 g I gwa
% e e a0 ¥ T T ¥ TR & 7 TT R I Y Wy
¥ | o o BRI Op TER T TS RN FEH DY @

'a:mi%m'srma’rmammﬁmeﬁwﬁ?&%ﬁ;mﬁ

C O e e 9T R e A o st @ wemt sy R dn

it S g ST | X 0 Al R A s @ ¥
| &, 7 & R A A A@ Y A S T ¥ T S

| e e e Q| e 3 SR R s 5 v o 2

saR @e A SR s awad ¥ fham sw Qe y ) sl dw-

C o Pragad feeE YR T W AW S WA R gE AT o

~* MR. JAGAT NARAIN LAL: sferetefiss gre= ! ¥ 5w

e gE AT guda w S Ruwet g § | seg A

%‘i{agﬁm(hugesum)t@ﬁﬂﬁi%‘a%@m ke e | § o et @A gmzmagazha‘ggqg

I ﬁi‘ﬁtﬁlﬁm@h( Mass literacy ) %t 17 T& T AT AY 3
. : agaahfr%ma%mmsﬁ}ﬁwﬁﬁamaﬁgq\gg;?ﬂ

m Bty T Pt ¥ froga fan
literacy ) % S g Fearem| o ag dedw N ( Mass
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-@ﬂqﬁ}éﬁqgﬁfmﬁﬁuﬁmwsma%ﬁﬁw
‘mzﬁa_ga@mﬁl o R

' R Rt % P & sgar aedt i Sel g
g% s St @y W A g, 0 0 O

. education ) fet when ¥ g TS ST ar a8 FER &= 7l

- g ﬁgﬁﬁﬁmﬂﬁﬁ% gafee us g WLha evolve HEAT el g s R A oY <, el ¥ e e
 mew ¥ gt @& 5 g o (figures ) Tt w gy AHTA

< popular Serd gf A9 G0 Aag Feft il K A,

ST R FE (Spirit) TE 71§ ST Faw Fwra T T T4 14 T

5 e 3§ @t = g gafae facgar frargw ( Mass literaay )

1 S 7 TG -1 AT TG S, TH G & H@ |
ﬁ%ﬁ@'ﬂwgﬁsmsnﬁ TAE ST T LT ITHER aﬁ)ﬁﬁmﬂaﬁagarﬁ%lm%aﬁﬁnﬁ%zﬁiﬁqﬁ STEd

- mmuw @ @te e (Scheme ) ¥ Rra¥ HASE A
Ft @ T ST o wedt A § wdl | 9@ A A fngEm—
sifrars faram ( Free compulsory education ) wpfafadateat ¥ 9@

- frge sitc =it fir (Free and compulsory eduqaﬁoh )
¢ G o1 7, Sem Es g @ ag, A AT L A
sre 9 ¥ | AP ag T G FRan o R ISR @@ B EER .
N @A T F 1YF T S EEI) s ((Free and compul,so;:y }

e 2| RR AR TR ¥ 9E FEN EAEE W
Yo g AT 5 o WmfeE et ( Mass Lteracy )
@ gl oW WA ¥ S ¥ 4 a9, wY <iiT =R
R T T F | TR gafiata (Post war Reconstruction)
Fwe Y @y fow TR @ = T o€, g FEAT SAH
Fooq T AREAT) WY @ 9 Sar R et ¥ gEar e

g1 et T, 7w B @A By @ iy R aea 8 S

o 921§ | # wrifeF wraar ( Mass litéracy)am;ﬁr{gr(gq””

R GRAT T AT S wwda g abw I BT

o e AR £ B SO GeE 3 Rray QT ¥ et go wUg N

> 4

R WT W T MR, T X e F o WE
e SR T
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{ Moss literacy ) %1 S S@ET S | SHH S AT
* gwarQ (honorary workers) IT g, ?El'cfﬁ$ ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬁ ( semm—
.. ‘honorary workers ) W& S{a 2N IAF TG spirit 4T FTH SHIE

ETI' FT& popp.lan ‘Qdu‘ca.tion & faw w9 fear Sw o - EFI'HT@'
e ¥ fwwest § ST fee B sk @ wew g Y

Tg T AR WG | TR T@H q9qF & TqICR g Y

oq A B ST FE, & (method ) W Hw w1 W

- gfd, fav F @, frg s Q B 9% G197 (method) evolve
ST aifge f5 S g T e RE T T T AW B T80

| e ¥ Wit % wEEE SEet Gl ) o g
. (official ) ®fEt A @@ ( non-official ) wfwdr @t afw-

.. faq (mized ) TRE A9 T TI A TH W FW A WY @
"' * RAI BAHADUR SYAMNANDAN SAHAYA: Sir, I
. . pise to make a few submniissions in connection with the cut motion which is under discussion. I had no desire to particip.ate

{' in the debate as the general trend of the expression- of opinion in this House was going, in my opinion, in the right direction till my howble friend Mr—Jagat Narain-Tel, intervened in

'the debate. There has been no expression of opinion from any

| quarter in this House so far that there should be no attempt ab

.. educating the masses. Everyone has advocated that it was the .

- duty of Government rather theprimary duty of Government to arrange for adequate educational facilities for the people and to make special provision and special arrangement for removing illiteracy. ,Thq whole question under discussion however, is whether the scheme so farin existence not onl , during “the previous Congress Government régime, bug alsz

< during the 12 months during which they have now been runn-

* ing the Government has produced any tangible resylgs iy the direction of mass literacy. It will have to. be .congedeg . Sir

~ that in that respect the opinions expressed by the mover d,f thé

" cut-motion and byPandit. Budbinath-Jha has complete corrob.

oration from all of us. From the personal experience of most of us as to how this particular section of the Education Dépa.r’r‘l ment has been fuuctioiiing in a country like India and in'a province like Bihar where illiteracy has such high percentage among the massage we have to state with binbed frankness .-
that we. cannot possibly afford to spend any ‘money on mere advertisement. I - -am not trying to exaggerate or minimise things when I state that the expenditure so far incurred on this -mass’ literacy compaign is more or less an e:';pe'nditure‘
incurred on advertisement. It will not be possible, I kmow, Sir, for Government to accede to the demand thab the entire provision be omitted. Perhaps it will not be proper -
for Government to accede to that demand. But the least -
they can do is to announce in reply to the cut-motion, which, is before the House today, that Government are going to appoint a Committee to consider what advantages have been derived from the scheme so far and whatshould bedone in order

" that the scheme may really. achieve the object with whieh it -
was started. I think even the Hon’ble Minister for Education cannot deny and if he does so, let me say, that mobody either

. in this House or outside will accept, that mass literacy compaign has not achieved the object for *which it was,started. Now if he concedes that point, then it'is up. to the Government to go into the matter carefully along with others who. havé got some experience of it and secure advice and then lay down rules and devise ‘ways and mearis by which the expenditure incurred inay become fally useful . to the " citizens of the province and the Government may. achieve the objects which they have in
_view. There will be no “asé replymg to a debate like this 40 the usual oﬂiclal style. It is a serious pl'oposxtmn and has been :
put by two emiment congressmen. They have. expressed their personal experiénce as to what is happemng and T say—what I am doing by my personal expenence—thaf. it |
the interest of the Exchequer of the country and it is for 'good name of the Congress Government that the ‘matter be mveshg&ted carefully by a commlﬁ;ee which. T hope, the Eduoat-jon Minister will announce today. -

MR: $IDIV HEMBROM m:r:ﬁwwmaa, gihﬁ q
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" THE HON’BLE THE SPEAKER Does the Hon’ble-Minijster also propose to give a second reply :

THE HON’BLE MR. BADRI NATH VERMA No, o
' Sir, thereis mno - necessmy o -

THE HON’BLE THE SPEAKER: The hon’ble member seeks the leave of the House for w1thdrawmg lns motion. Has ‘he the leave of the House ? :

HON'BLE MEMBERS: Yes, yes. .

The miotion was, by leave of the Assembly, w1thdrawn

(Smma.tl Susha.ma. Sen rose to move her motlon no 580 )

THE HON’BLE THE SPEAKER: In fhis connectlon, a

- . Lwould like to make an observation. There is a comprehensive, . -
cut-motion, no. 592, standing in the name of Sir Chandreshwar Prasad Narayan Sinha to discuss the gereral policy relahmg %0 the educationel reorganisation in the province. I ‘think the _

+ connected quesbions’ of policy relating to female education;
jintroduction of free and = compulsory educa.tlon, Sanskrit '

. educition and other -allied subjects can be usefully and advantageously - disoussed on motion no. 592 and, I would- then .

_ try to accommodate as many members as possxble -

| SRIMATI bUSHAMA SEN:, Thank yoﬁ, Sir. That:
,wlll servg my purpose
__THE HON‘BLE THE SPEAKER I thmk that is al

' ztha sense: of the House.. T
S HON’BLE MEMBERS Yes, Su’, yes, Sn'

